
January 13, 1950 

Mr. (Eton Sfcaley 
La* Qouaty Opora'oors CcBsait/toe 
Brewer I 
Bofebftji Sew Ifco&eo 

Dear Ilr. stiOeyt 

Uo ox© enclosing the following signed copies of i 

Case 2Jo» 203, Oxter Ifa. 1*4 
Caoo Ilo» 204» Ojfier Bfo* Bid 
Case I Jo. 202, Oxter So* HM4* 

Thaao ara for your records and distribution* Order So* R-2 will follow at 
a later date, llhen those copdos arc niaeogsaphed, aay we heem five copies 
of «acb one? 

Thank you. 

Very truly yourc, 

STA1E OF m r .WX230 
OH, COi^BSmOH GO^OSSlOr! 

RBSlbv 
araala. 

R* K* Spurrier 





January 13, 1950 

HtV S« w Idon 
!*# Bryan 0* Jolmson 
715 First national Bank Building 

Gteo&siaent 

W« enclose herawith, signed ©of̂ r of Case Ilo« 203, Order Ho* B-1, yhiefa order 
ma iamiod by tlie Oil Consermtlon Caaaî sion on Jfemaay I I , 1950, In connection 
«JL*h *i» hearing l aid in Saul* Bow Mexico, on ftoratar 22, 1949* 

Tory truly yours, 

OIL Gcmmm&i omusaom 

RRSfbv 
enftl* 

B* B» r^arxler 
Sa«retaiy-©irector 



1 

3> 

29. 1949 

Itr. Boil i-feCoaiilcfe 

Don* 

Ibis la ia rapa^ fc> year letter ot* 
a£ tfa? *soari-iS la aafcWr sC 
pool, as- pnaantod fte OH 

tion mtfc tte bearing t»M oa TTumiim 22, 19$* 
a ooxsr o.-': the O'^JJX&L oafer esta*** 3M 1943 
for the CnHraraaAs Bool, uhlan u» ate aliasing 

its oar files &xttaia only tbe> 
tain a oopy frcrs oar Artesia 

WB rseju&ai tlt&t you. db» 

«e ox© forwa*aiŝ 5 a oojy of this 
Ifebsy ssatl !2r* atopesd, 
in this coos aHl bo 

easeful, ana* the 

lft»X txuly youre$ 

B* 8* Spursdxjr 

Basilar 

coi Governor iiobry 
Quy Shspard 



R E E S E A N D M C C O R M I C K 

G E O R G E L . R E E S E , J R . A T T O R N E Y S A T L A W 

D O N G - M S C O R M I C K B U J A C B U I L D I N G 

S . M. R U T H E R F O R D , H I 
C A R L S B A D , N E W M E X I C O 

December 23, 1949 

Mr. R. R. Spurrier 
State Geologist 
Santa Pe, New Mexico 

Dear Dick: 

You and I were disenssing the matter of 80-acre 
spacing i n the Crossroads Pool a few days ago. 
I n my opinion a serious question confronts the 
Commission due to the application of the O i l 
Development Company f o r an exception to the 
spacing pattern. 

Before giving you any advice as to what steps, i f 
any, should be taken i n regard to t h i s question, 
I should l i k e to be furnished w i t h a t r a n s c r i p t 
of the hearing at which the O i l Development 
Company presented i t s case. Also I should l i k e 
to have a copy of the o r i g i n a l order entered i n 
1948 s e t t i n g the spacing pattern f o r the Cross­
roads Pool. 

I f you w i l l please f u r n i s h me with these, I sha l l 
study the matter and advise you f u r t h e r . 

Yours very t r u l y , 

Don G. McCormick 
DGM:bb 



CROSSROADS FIELD 
T9S-36E LEA COUNTY, NEW MEX. 

A 

PENN. PRODUCER 

Oil Development Co of Texas Mid-Continent Petroleum Corp. 

"D" 

PROPOSED 
LOCATION 

Santa Fe Pacific RR 
o 

• ' 1 i IZ,liO' 

UD Sawyer 

Mid-Continent Petroleum Corp. , Mid-Continent Petroleum Corp. 
1 "A" 

O ® 1 U 12.258' 

Dessie Sowyer j U D. Sawyer 

I'laflnol ia 

Scolê  |" = 1000' 

I D M , 7-561' 
iv(l'."6 TKOBUCtR 

Plat accompanying application of Oil Development 
Co. of Texas for permit to drill in C- SE- NW of Sec. 
27 as an exception to the Crossroads Field rules. 

October 1949 



Albuquerque, October 24, 1949 
Pi l e 15134 

New Mexico O i l Conservation Commission, 
P. 0. Box 871, S) f \ -2 

Santa Fe, Hew Mexico. ^ 

Gentlemen: 

I n connection w i t h the f i l i n g of 
the application of Santa Pe Pacific Railroad 
Company and O i l Development Company of Texas 
fo r authority to d r i l l a w e l l i n the center 
of the SE-J-NŴ- of section 27, township 9 south, 
range 3 6 east, Lea County, New Mexico, on 
October 19, am enclosing herewith three copies 
of map showing location of wells i n the immedi­
ate v i c i n i t y , which maps are to be attached to 
the a p p l i c a t i o n . 

He 
Encs. 

cc - Mr. E. C. Iden, 
Albuquerque, New Mexico. 


